a listed entity having paid up equity share capital not exceeding Rupees Ten crore and net worth not 
exceeding Rupees Twenty-five crores, as on the last day of the previous financial year.  

2. As per the financial statements of the company as on 31.03.2024, the paid-up equity share capital of the 
company was Rs. 4,47,82,000/- (Rupees Four crore Forty Seven lakhs and eighty two thousand only) and 
the net worth was Rs.1,36,63,200 (Rupees One crore thirty six lakhs sixty three thousand and two 
hundred only]  

Hence, the Company falls under Regulation 15(2) i.e., listed entity having paid up equity share capital not 
exceeding Rupees Ten crore and net worth not exceeding Rupees Twenty-five crore, as on the last day of the 
previous financial year.